Doc#. 1229208340 fee: \$50.00

Date: 10 18/2012 1 D:25 AM Pg: 1 of 1

Cock County Reso der of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

SUBMITTED BY: JUDY L. ALEKNA

Loan Number: 3250075923

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESUNTS that, **ASSOCIATED BANK**, **N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does bereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ERIC B. LEV AND MICLIFICLE LEV, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A

Original Instrument No: 1134917022

Date of Note: 11/18/2011 Original Recording Date: 12/15/2011 Property Address: 2515 N. SEMINARY AVE UNIT D CHICA GO, IL 60614

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: LOT 15 IN LILL ON THE PARK RE SUBDIVISION, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF THE W 1/2 OF HTE SE 1/4 C F SECTION 29, T40N, R14E OF THE 3rd P.M.,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDE 1/2 (2)/29/1995 AS DOC # 95663375, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: PERPETUAL NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT TO AND FOR THE
BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS IN, TO, OVER AND ACROSS LOTS 1, 10, 18 AND
19 AS CREATED AND SET OUT IN THE PLAT OF RESUBLIVISION RECORDED 09/29/1995 AS DOC #
95663375 AND THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND
EASEMENTS FOR LILL ON THE PARK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DATED 01/15/1996 AND
RECORDED 01/24/1996 AS DOC # 96065186 AND AMENDED BY DOC # 96141129.

PIN #: 14-29-418-054-4000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this data of 10/18/2012.

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

By: JUDY L. ALEKNA Title: SUPERVISOR

State of WISCONSIN County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/18/2012 by JUDY L. ALEKNA, SUPERVISOR of ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

OLARY PUBLIC W NANCY L SCHNEIDER

Notary Public: NANCY L.

Mangyo Schulder

SCHNEIDER

My Commission Expires: 05/12/2013

Resides in: PORTAGE